Flat linear module Delta
2
Delta
Flat linear module
Flat. Modular. Loadable.
Delta flat linear module
Flat linear module with either toothed belt drive or spindle drive
Field of application

Delta
Flat linear module
How to order – Ball screw spindle drive
D - 145-C - SSS - M - 2010 - 1000 - 1360 - 2SA - 2ES2 - 0
Product series D = Delta
Size (version)
Drive
S = Spindle
Guidance system
R = roller guide
S = rail guide
Design version
S = standard
Drive type
M = single nut (ball screw)
MM = double nut (ball screw)
Drive version
Diameter and pitch (ball screw)
Traverse path
Overall length
Spindle supports (SA)
(Number)
Accessories
BL = mounting strip
EMS EMB = mechanical limit switch (S = Siemens, B = Balluff) attached
EO2/EO10 = inductive limit switch opener with 2 m/10 m cable attached
ES2/ES10= inductive limit switch closer with 2 m/10 m cable attached
NS = T-nut
RM = rhombus nut
Customized design
0 = Standard
1 = customized (specification in plain text)
Additional accessories (separate item)
MGK = motor flange and coupling (according to dimension sheet)
URT = angle belt drive (from dimension sheet)
Cover tape is standard for ball screw spindle drive.
9
Delta
Flat linear module
How to order – Toothed belt drive
D - 145-C - ZSS - 50AT5-E - 110 - 1000 - 1340 - AK - AZ1 - 1
Product series D = Delta
Size (version)
Drive
Z = Toothed belt drive
Guidance system
R = roller guide
S = rail guide
Design version
S = standard
Drive version
Toothed belt width and tooth pitch
Stroke per revolution
Traverse path
Overall length
Cover
AK = cover tape
Accessories
BL = mounting strip
EMS EMB = mechanical limit switch (S = Siemens, B = Balluff) attached
EO2/EO10 = inductive limit switch opener with 2 m/10 m cable attached
ES2/ES10= inductive limit switch closer with 2 m/10 m cable attached
NS = T-nut
RM = rhombus nut
AZ = drive shaft
Customized design
0 = Standard
1 = customized (specification in plain text)
Additional accessories (separate item)
MGK = motor flange and coupling (according to dimension sheet)
URT = angle belt drive (from dimension sheet)
10
Delta 90
Flat linear module
Max. driving force (toothed belt)*
Driving force
Speed
Spindle supports**
Speed
Axis length
Dimensions and maximum loads
Mx max. 60 Nm
My max. 80 Nm
Mz max. 80 Nm
Fy max. 500 N
Fz max. 1000 N
-Fz
max.
1000 N
i The indicated forces and moments are
maximum values for individual loading. If